

0
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 193 OF 2012

R.K. YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks to enable the counsel for the petitioner
to comply with the Office Report dated 07.01.2013.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)
| |Court Master

|

|