

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 193/2012

R.K. YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V.Niren, Adv.  
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post along with W.P.(C) no. 1022 of 1989 for  
final hearing.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master