

ITEM NO.45 & 45.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).193/2012

R.K. YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 334/2014 (DIRECTION) FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON IA 345/2016 FOR ON IA 2/2016 IN IA. NO 334 OF 2014 ONLY IN WP (C) NO.1022 OF 1989 MR.ATM SAMPATH (AC),MR ASHOK MATHUR AND MR.M A CHINNASWAMY, ADVOCATES may be shown only for said IAs.])

WITH

W.P. (C) No.1022/1989 (X)

(FOR ON IA 334/2014 (DIRECTION)

FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON IA 345/2016

FOR ON IA 2/2016 IN IA. NO 334 OF 2014 ONLY IN WP (C)NO.1022 OF 1989

MR.ATM SAMPATH (AC),MR ASHOK MATHUR AND MR.MA CHINNASWAMY, ADVOCATES and IA No.73984/2017-EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 21-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Puran Mal Saini, Adv.

Ms.Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr.Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.

Dr.Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

Mr.S.Kalia, Adv.

Dr.Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr.B.P.S.Patil, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Durga Dutt, Adv.

Mr.U.N.Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Pradeep Yadav, Adv.

Mr.M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr.S.N. Bhat, AOR

Mrs.Amita Gupta, AOR

Mr.Pravir Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr.Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr.A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr.Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

Mr.A.T.M. Sampath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

(Union of India)

Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr.Ravinder Bana, Adv.

Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr.S.Wasim A.Quadri, Adv.

Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr.Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr.M.K.Maroria, Adv.

Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr.Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Arti Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr.R.B.Yadav, Adv.

Mr.A.K.Panda, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms.Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr.B.V.Balramdas, Adv.

(State of H.P.)

Mr.D.K.Thakur, Adv.

Mr.Varinder Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, AAG

(State of Rajasthan) Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms.Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

(High Court of J&K)

Mr.Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms.Vernika Tomar, Adv.

Ms.Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Ms.Anindita Deka, Adv.

Ms.S.Reddy, Adv.

Ms.Isha Gupta, Adv.

(State of J&K) Mr.M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
 Ms.Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
 Mr.Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

(State of Manipur) Ms.Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
 Mr.Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
 Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

(Govt of Puducherry) Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.
 Mr.S.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
 Mr.Manu Sundaram, Adv.

(State of Telangana) Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Mr.Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Mr.Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.
 M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.

(UT of Andaman & Nicobar Admn.) Mr.K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.
 Mrs.G.Indira, Adv.

(State of Gujarat) Mrs.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
 Ms.Jesal Wahi, Adv.
 Ms.Mamta Singh, Adv.
 Ms.Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

(H.C. of Patna) Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Vishal Prasad, Adv.
 Mr.Akash Jindal, Adv.
 Ms.Tanya Chaudhry, Adv.
 M/s Parekh & Co.

(State of T.N.) Mr.M.Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
 Ms.R.Mahalakshmi, Adv.
 Ms.Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

(State of Chhat-tisgarh) Mr.A.P.Mayee, Adv.
 Mr.Avnish M. Oza, Adv.
 Mr.Chirag Jain, Adv.

(State of Tripura) Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

(State of Bihar) Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Shivam Singh, Adv.

(State of W.B.) Mr.Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
 Mr.Chanchal K Ganguli, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Ms.Nidhi Agrawal, Adv.

(Jharkhand H.C.) Mr.Krishnand Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
(State of Jharkhand)Mr.Ratan Kr. Chaudhuri, Adv.

(State of Assam) Mr.Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr.Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.

(H.C. of Chhat-
tishgarh) Mr.Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr.V.C.Shukla, Adv.

(State of U.P.) Mr.D.K.Singh, AAG
Mr.Ardhendumauli Kr. Prasad, Adv.
Ms.Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr.Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav, Adv.

(State of Punjab) Mr.Karan Bharihoke, Adv.
Mr.Vinayak Batta, Adv.

(State of Sikkim) Mr.A.Mariarputham, Adv.Gen.
Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr.Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms.Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr.Amit Arora, Adv.
Ms.Simran Jeet, Adv.

Mr.G.Prakash, Adv.
Mr.Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs.Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs.Beena Prakash, Adv.

Ms.Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Ms.Monika, Adv.
Mr.Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

Ms.A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms.Pruna Singh, Adv.

Mr.Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr.Ashok K. Srivastava, AOR

Mr.Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr.Anip Sachthey, AOR

Mr.Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr.Ajit Pudussery, AOR
Mr.B.D. Sharma, AOR
Mr.Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr.C.N.Sree Kumar, AOR
Mr.D.N.Goburdhan, AOR
Mr.Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR
Mr.K. Ram Kumar, AOR
Mr.L.K.Pandey, AOR
Mr.M.Veerappa, AOR
Mr.M.A.Krishna Moorthy, AOR
Mr.Gagrat and Co., AOR
Mr.Naresh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr.Parijat Sinha, AOR
Mr.P.K. Jain, AOR
Mr.P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr.Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr.Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR
Mr.R.N. Keswani, AOR
Mr.R.Sathish, AOR
Mr.Surya Kant, AOR
Mr.Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr.S.K. Bhattacharya, AOR
Mr.S.R.Setia, AOR
Mr.Sanjay Parikh, AOR
Mr.Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR
Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Mr.T.L. Garg, AOR

Mr.T.G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mrs.V.D. Khanna, AOR

Mr.Pravir Choudhary, AOR

Mr.Anil Nag, AOR

Mr.Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr.K.R.Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr.D.S.Mahra, AOR

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr.S.Janani, AOR

Mr.Haresh Raichura, AOR

Mr.Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR

Mr.Annam D.N. Rao, AOR

Ms.Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr.Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr.D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Dr.J.P. Dhanda, AOR

Mr.Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr.B.S.Banthia, AOR

Mr.Mukesh K. Giri, AOR

Ms.N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr.Kishan Datta, AOR

Ms.Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr.Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr.Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr.Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Ms.Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr.P.I. Jose, AOR

Mr.Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Ms.Kumud Lata Das, AOR

Mr.Praveen Swarup, AOR

Ms.Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr.V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr.Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Ms.Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr.Sanjay Jain, AOR

Ms.Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, AOR

Mr.V.K.Sidharthan, AOR

Ms.Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr.Kailash Chand, AOR

M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr.Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr.Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, AOR

Mr.Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr.Ajay Sharma, AOR

Mr.T.Mahipal, AOR

Mr.Amit Kumar, AOR

Ms.Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr.P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr.P.V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr.Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr.Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr.Sanjay Sharawat, AOR

Mr.T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr.Alok Kumar, AOR

Mr.T.V. George, AOR

Mr.Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

Mr.A. Sumathi, AOR

Ms.Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr.Sunil Fernandes, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P. (Civil) No.193/2012

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are of the considered opinion that this matter should not have been tagged with Writ Petition (C) No.1022/1989.

Let this writ petition be listed separately after six weeks.

W.P. (Civil) No.1022/1989

Mr.Ashok Mathur, learned counsel appearing for High Court of Himachal Pradesh undertakes that the order shall be complied with by the end of September, 2017. We expect that the order passed by this Court shall be complied with and no excuse shall be offered.

List this matter after four weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar